R
版本(Rev.)：201603A                       1/5
硅整流二极管
Silicon Rectifiers
1N4007G
主要参数 MAIN  CHARACTERISTICS
IF(AV) 1A
VRRM 1000V

封装 Package
            DO-41
订货信息  ORDER MESSAGE
产品特性
 低正向压降
 高电流能力
 高可靠性
 高浪涌能力
 玻璃钝化芯片
FEATURES
 Low forward voltage drop
 High current capability
High reliability
High surge current capability
 Glass passivated junction

R
版本(Rev.)：201603A     2/5
  1N4007G
绝对最大额定值 ABSOLUTE RATINGS (TA=25℃)
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数  值
Value
单  位
Unit
最大反向重复峰值电压
Maximum Repetitive Reverse Voltage
VRRM 1000 V
最大均方根电压
Maximum RMS Voltage
VRMS 700 V
最大直流阻断电压
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage
VDC 1000 V
正向平均整流电流
Average Rectified Forward Current TA=50℃
IF(AV) 1 A
非重复峰值正向浪涌电流
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
额定负载 8.3ms 半正弦波
8.3 ms Single Half-Sine-Wave
IFSM 30 A
最高结温
Maximum Junction Temperature
Tj 150 ℃
储存温度
Storage Temperature Range
TSTG -55~+150 ℃
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数  值
Value
单  位
Unit
最大反向电流
Maximum Reverse Current  TA = 25°C
TA = 100°C
IR
5.0
100
uA
最大正向电压
Maximum Forward Voltage  IF = 1.0 A VF 1.1 V
结电容
Typical Junction Capacitance
VR = 4.0 V, f = 1.0 MHz CJ 15 pF
热特性 THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS